

EU-Declaration of Conformity

for Plastic Materials and Articles Intended to come into Contact with Food

Scope of the Declaration:

This declaration covers all kitchen tools of the Microplane brand that are made of plastic or contain plastic or metal components intended to come into contact with food.

Materials Used:

The plastics and metal components used in the mentioned products comply with the requirements of the following regulations:

- Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 – Plastics Regulation
- Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 – Framework Regulation on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 – Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP)

Migration Tests:

The materials have been tested in accordance with the requirements of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011. The limits for specific migration as well as overall migration have not been exceeded.

Intended Uses:

The products are intended for repeated contact with all types of food under normal or foreseeable conditions of use in accordance with Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004.

Traceability:

The traceability of the materials used is ensured in accordance with Article 17 of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004.

Additional Compliance Information:

We confirm that the materials used do not contain any substances from the current REACH Candidate List (SVHC) in concentrations above 0.1% as defined in Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006. Furthermore, no substances regulated under Regulation (EU) 2019/1021 on persistent organic pollutants (POP) are present, in particular no PFOA, PFOS, or related perfluorinated compounds. This assessment is based on supplier documentation and available test reports.

Our products also meet the requirements for so-called MOCA products (Materiali e Oggetti a Contatto con Alimenti) in accordance with Italian legislation implementing the EU Framework Regulation (EC) No.1935/2004. Traceability, compliance, and product safety are ensured.

Declaration of Conformity:

We hereby confirm that the materials used in the products comply with the above-mentioned regulations and have been manufactured in compliance with the applicable GMP guidelines. This declaration of conformity applies to all currently available Microplane kitchen tools made of plastic or containing plastic and metal components.

Hamburg, 14.07.2025



Marcin Ziomek
Managing Director
Microplane International Europe